

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 344 of 2023

Smt. Kshetrimayum Babita Devi & ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 525 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06-11-2023

Heard Ms. Kh. Nirmala, learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

Issue notice, returnable by 04-12-2023.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Kh. Nirmala, learned counsel submitted that in respect of respondent No. 4, a copy of this application had already been furnished to Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel representing the respondent No. 4 in the connected writ petition, accordingly no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 04-12-2023 for consideration of the prayer made in the present application.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA from the cause list and in his place, the name of Mrs. L. Monomla, learned GA be shown.

JUDGE

Devananda